FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

06-09-1998



Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**ER SHEET** 

Attorney's Docket No. 032395-003 032395-004

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original

documents of copy thereor.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CHRISTINE E. FISCHER	Name: Handelskwekerij 'de eeuwige Lente' bv	
[X] Individual(s) [ ] Association	Address: _Griftdijk 18	
[X] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation-State	6678 KC Oosterhout	
Other:	The Netherlands	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment	[ ] Individual(s) Citizenship	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attacl	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 989,407 and 1,004,900 hed? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
/06/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000084 989407	02-4800	
F0:401	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

ARNOLD FISCHER

Registration No. 1,004,900

Issued: February 18, 1975 :

Mark: BALLET (and design) :

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

COMES NOW Handelskwekerij 'de eeuwige Lente', owner by assignment effective on July 1, 1998 of the above-identified registration and cancels effective on July 1, 1998 all previous Designations of Domestic Representative and hereby appoints effective on July 1, 1998 Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, LLP, Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404, U.S.A., its designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Handelskwekerij de eeuwige Lente' bv

Date 23-5-40

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0175



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHRISTINE E. FISCHER, of Kahlendamm 22, 30657 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany, is the owner of the following trademarks that are registered in the United States of America:

Registration	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
(1) No. 989,407	July 30, 1974	BALLET
(2) No. 1,004,900	February 18, 1975	BALLET and Ballerina Design

WHEREAS, Handelskwekerij 'de eeuwige Lente' by of Griftdijk 18, 6678 KC Oosterhout, The Netherlands, is desirous of obtaining ownership of the above-identified trademarks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CHRISTINE E. FISCHER does hereby transfer to Handelskwekerij 'de eeuwige Lente' by of Griftdijk 18, 6678 KC Oosterhout, The Netherlands, effective at July 1, 1998, all right, title, and interest in said above-identified trademarks and registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks.

CHRISTINE E. FISCHER

Signed at Hannover, Germany, this 23 day of / (ay, 1998)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0176

